TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM380413

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FLIR Maritime US, Inc.	FORMERLY Raymarine, Inc.	01/06/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLIR Belgium BVBA
Street Address:	Luxemburgstraat 2
City:	Meer
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2321
Entity Type:	Corporation: BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3210260	GEAR UP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.861.1500

bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com Email:

Mark Tidman **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95766.20299
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Tidman
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Tidman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Raymarine Inc to Flir Belgium BVBA#page1.tif source=Raymarine Inc to Flir Belgium BVBA#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0392

900360766

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FLIR Maritime US, Inc. fka Raymarine, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 21 Manchester Street, Merrimack, New Hampshire, 03054 ("Assignor"), is the owner, and is the record owner, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, FLIR Belgium BVBA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, having a place of business at Luxemburgstraat 2, 2321 Meer Belgium ("Assignee") was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$10, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it hereby sells, assigns, transfers and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

Executed this _____ day of January, 2016.

Raymarine Inc.
By:
Name: Thomas A. Surran
Title: President
Date: 1/6/2016
*
ASSIGNOR
FLIR Belgium BVBA
FLIR Belgium BVBA By:
By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0393

Docket No	Country	Mark	Status	App. No	App Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date
095766.020282 095766.020299	Great Britain United States	ANEINUME I EN ROTOR (& Design) GEAR UP	REGISTERED REGISTERED	2033426 78635639	09/13/1995 05/24/2005	2033426 3210260	05/31/1996 02/20/2007

RECORDED: 04/13/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0394